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eHealth SK Bridge / Service Desk eHealth Saskatchewan servicedesk@ehealthsask.ca

Phone: 1-888-316-7446 or 337-0600 2130 11th Avenue

Fax: 306-781-8480 Regina, SK S4P 0J5

SHA Virtual Care virtualcare@saskhealthauthority.ca

Toll Free: 1-833-337-6602 

Allan Blair Cancer Centre

Virtual Care Coordinator 4101 Dewdney Avenue abcctelehealthcoordinator@saskcancer.ca

Phone: 306-766-2177 Regina, SK 

S4T 7T1

Saskatoon Cancer Centre

Virtual Care Coordinator 20 Campus Drive scctelehealthcoordinator@saskcancer.ca

Phone: 306-655-6613 Saskatoon, SK 

S7N 4H4

Steve Adkins Stony Rapids telehealth.clinic@athabascahealth.ca

Director of Primary Care sadkins1@athabascahealth.ca

Priscilla Gyimah Black Lake - FN pgyimah@athabascahealth.ca

Cell: 416-992-6284 

Chantelle Paul Fond du lac - FN cpaul1@athabascahealth.ca

Cell: 306-961-8844

Clinic: 306-686-2204

Judy Bouvier 1192-101st Street Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-937-6728 North Battleford, SK telehealth.clinic@brt6hc.ca

Cell: 306-480-8232 S9A 0Z6 judy.bouvier@brt6hc.ca

Matthew Lachance Box 519 Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 306-479-7154 Debden, SK telehealth.clinic@brfn.ca

S0J 0S0 matthew.lachance@brfn.ca

Carla Daniels
Cell: 639-922-7091 carla.daniels@brfn.ca

TBD Box 340 Clinical TH email address: 

Phone: Canwood, SK cnth-th.clinic@onehealth.ca

Cell: S0J 0K0

Leona Carter PO Box 280 Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 780-473-5991 Onion Lake, SK     telehealth.clinic@ekweskeet.org

S0M 2E0 leona.carter@ekweskeet.org

Earlene Keewatin Treaty Four Reserve #77 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-332-2657 Box 300 telehealth.clinic@fhqtc.com 

Cell: 306-332-7192 Fort QuAppelle, SK S0G-1S0 ekeewatin@fhqtc.com 

                     Telehealth  Contact Directory

Saskatchewan Cancer Agency

Saskatchewan Health Authority

Battle River Treaty 6 

Athabasca Health Authority

Cree Nation Treatment Haven - OFF LINE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

eHealth Saskatchewan 

Big River First Nation - OFF LINE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Fort QuAppelle - All Nations Healing Hospital

First Nations Communities

Ekweskeet Healing Lodge
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Roderick Sanderson Box 1770 Clinical TH email address: 

Phone: 306-425-3600 ext:1702 La Ronge, SK telehealth.clinic@llribhs.ca  

Cell: 306-420-0793 S0J 1L0 rsanderson@LLRIBHS.ca

Leading Thunderbird Lodge (LTL)
Danita Benjoe Box 400 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-332-5659 ext 253 Fort Qu'Appelle, SK leadingthunderbirdlodge.clinic@sasktel.net

Cell: 306-331-8790 S0G 1S0 dbenjoe.ltl@sasktel.net

Moosomin First Nation - OFF LINE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
Adi Tuiloma Box 98 telehealth.clinic@moosomin.ca

Phone: 306-490-8010 Cochin, SK adi.tuiloma@moosomin.ca 

S0M 0L0

Michelle Poitras michelle.poitras@moosomin.ca 

Phone: 306-386-2233

Charmaine Mirasty 8002 Flying Dust Reserve Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-236-8217 Meadow Lake, SK telehealth.clinic@mltc.net

Cell: 306-240-6317 S9X-1T8 charmaine.mirasty@mltc.net

TBD PO Box 177 Clinical TH email address:

Primary Contact Cando, SK      telehealth@mosquitofn.ca

S0K 0V0

Dakota Beaudry (alternate)
Phone: 306-480-2498 dakota.beaudry@mosquitofn.ca

JD Miller Box 70 Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 306-940-9777 Onion Lake, SK telehealth.clinic@onionlakehealth.org

Clinic: 306-344-2330 S0M 2E0 jd.miller@onionlakehealth.org

Carolyn Brass Box: 380 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-632-2046 Pelican Narrows, SK telehealth.clinic@pbcnhs.ca

Cell: 306-314-9700 S0J 0E0 cbrass@pbcnhs.ca

Patricia Hunter Box 1775 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Prince Albert, SK telehealth.clinic@pagc.net

Cell: 306-930-7611 S6V 5T3 phunter@pagc.net

Kimberley Coady Box 70 Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 306-317-8349 Cando, SK telehealth.clinic@redpheasanthc.ca 

Work: 306-937-2541 S0K 0V0 rphc.nurseassist@redpheasanthc.ca

Sheila Clark (alternate)
Phone: 306-715-3979

Angie Gardipy Box 96 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-467-4402 Duck Lake, SK telehealth@willowcreehealth.com

Cell: 306-930-5608 S0K 1J0 agardipy@willowcreehealth.com

Darren Gardypie dgardypie@willowcreehealth.com

Cell: 306-318-5270

Meadow Lake Tribal Council (MLTC)

Willow Cree Health Centre

Red Pheasant Health Centre 

Lac La Ronge Indian Band (LLRIB)

Peter Ballanytne Cree Nation (PBCN)

Mosquito Grizzly Bear's Head 

Prince Albert Grand Council (PAGC)

Onion Lake Health Centre
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